
Tentative schedule (weather conditions and travel delay might modify this schedule slightly).
Date Day Location Main Activity & Main topics
30-Jun Thu Statesboro classroom and field trainingIntroduction to class objectives/ field training/ assignment of 

topics for seminars
1-Jul Fri Statesboro classroom and field training Swiss information (geography, ecology, hydrology, culture, 

politics, history)/field training
2-Jul Sat Statesboro week-end
3-Jul Sun Statesboro week-end
4-Jul Mon 4th of July
5-Jul Tue Statesboro classroom and field training Arthropod systematics/biology/scientific process/field 

training/
6-Jul Wed Statesboro classroom and field training Swiss information (geography, ecology, hydrology, culture, 

politics, history)
7-Jul Thu Statesboro classroom and field training Arthropod systematics/biology/scientific process/field 

training/
8-Jul Fri Statesboro classroom and field training Test #1 
9-Jul Sat Statesboro week-end
10-Jul Sun Statesboro week-end
11-Jul Mon Statesboro classroom and field training Data analysis/ field training
12-Jul Tue Statesboro classroom and field training Students seminars
13-Jul Wed Statesboro (one teacher travels to Switzerland) classroom and field training Arthropod systematics/biology/scientific process/field 

training/
14-Jul Thu Statesboro (one teacher arrives in Switzerland, Zürich-Airolo by train) classroom and field training Test #2, Cleaning classroom and supplies, packing 

supplies for trip
15-Jul Fri Class preparation in Switzerland for one teacher (in Airolo)
16-Jul Sat Class preparation in Switzerland for one teacher (in Airolo), the other teacher travels Statesboro- Zürich
17-Jul Sun Students travel to Zürich (arrival on the 18th)
18-Jul Mon Zurich-Airolo for students and one teacher travel from Zürich to Airolo (train), and from Airolo to Piora (van); settling in the facility.

19-Jul Tue Piora Exploring, chosing projects
20-Jul Wed Piora Setting up trappping sites, collecting, identifying specimens, collecting data
21-Jul Thu Piora Collecting, identifying specimens, collecting data
22-Jul Fri Piora Collecting, identifying specimens, collecting data
23-Jul Sat Piora, free week-end activities
24-Jul Sun Piora, free week-end activities
25-Jul Mon Piora Collecting, identifying specimens, collecting data
26-Jul Tue Piora Summarizing results, analyzing data, preparing presentation
27-Jul Wed Piora Summarizing results, analyzing data, preparing presentation
28-Jul Thu Piora Presentations of projects & results
29-Jul Fri Piora Packing, cleaning laboratory and facilities
30-Jul Sat Piora -Airolo-Zürich Leaving Piora by van in the morning


